
Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 39 Dyfan Evans Fibrax Wrexham RC Adult Male 197 196 198 199 199 190 989 196
2 32 John Isaac Adult Male 196 194 197 197 196 194 980 196
3 36 Bevan Humphreys Adult Male 195 190 183 196 194 192 956 192
4 173 Dan Hurst Clwydian Range Runners Vet 40 Male 194 192 186 0 188 191 951 190
5 154 Ifan Richards Cyclo Cymru Vet 40 Male 0 195 194 192 183 174 938 188
6 34 Daniel Jones Adult Male 184 181 191 189 188 186 930 186
7 151 Neil Upton Vet 40 Male 191 188 184 182 180 171 925 183
8 281 Robert Allen Leisure Lakes Bikes Vet 50 Male 188 186 170 194 192 182 924 185
9 252 Cheri Mills Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 40 Female 175 180 179 0 185 178 897 179
10 37 Stephen Stuart Picton Cycles Adult Male 181 179 167 186 183 0 896 179
11 332 Russell Owen horwich Vet 60+ Male 171 171 178 184 173 173 872 175
12 291 George Peers Vet 50 Male 0 169 169 177 170 166 851 170
13 44 Ally Macpherson Adult Male 179 0 159 174 171 165 848 170
14 274 Peter Hughes Vet 50 Male 167 168 164 173 168 169 841 168
15 41 Luke Taylor Adult Male 170 155 160 181 172 161 827 166
16 284 David Jones Vet 50 Male 172 0 161 179 167 145 824 165
17 271 Justin Lewis Vc melyd Vet 50 Male 161 167 157 172 163 138 820 160
18 60 Matthew Marshall Recyclist.cc Adult Male 0 0 200 200 200 199 799 200
19 33 Hywel Lloyd Adult Male 159 165 153 155 165 159 797 159
20 51 Josh Matthews Adult Male 0 199 0 198 198 195 790 198
21 170 Nigel Bosley Vet 40 Male 163 146 156 166 166 157 788 159
22 337 Mike Snell Vet 60+ Male 148 162 144 171 161 124 786 152
23 277 Chris Bennett GOG Triathlon Club Vet 50 Male 156 153 0 161 162 148 780 156
24 183 Simon Myatt Ashbourne Vet 40 Male 0 0 193 195 191 197 776 194
25 341 Iain Wood Vet 60+ Male 155 160 141 168 156 150 774 155
26 164 Ben Hext Oneplanet Adventure Bike Club Vet 40 Male 146 154 137 165 159 135 761 149
27 70 Thomas Higgins Adult Male 144 161 150 162 152 152 759 154
28 322 Jan Rogers Vet 50 Female 152 148 143 164 154 149 758 152
29 339 Jan Kardasz FIBRAX WREXHAM Vet 60+ Male 189 193 190 0 0 183 755 189
30 285 Gavin Brookes Congleton cycle club Vet 50 Male 190 0 182 191 0 189 752 188
31 282 Marcus Abbotts AUDLEM CYCLING CLUB Vet 50 Male 0 132 149 156 164 147 748 150
32 333 Gwyn Thomas Vet 60+ Male 141 156 138 158 153 151 744 150
33 160 Steve Bowman Origin Race Team Vet 40 Male 185 0 181 0 189 184 739 185
34 272 James Mcqueen Vet 50 Male 157 145 146 139 147 0 734 147
35 166 Matt Spencer GRAHAM WEIGH CYCLES Vet 40 Male 187 184 0 0 182 180 733 183
36 153 Mark Taylor Chester triathlon club Vet 40 Male 145 149 128 163 144 0 729 146
37= 251 Kim Norman Vet 40 Female 143 151 132 159 146 133 718 144
37= 40 Jonathan Tyler Adult Male 0 183 176 0 184 175 718 180
39 132 Lois Lee None Adult Female 142 157 134 157 0 123 713 143
40 279 Brian Wills Vet 50 Male 0 172 174 0 190 176 712 178

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Overall (Race 3)

Leaders:  Female - Cheri Mills  - 897 Pts, Male - Dyfan Evans  - 989 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Overall (Race 3)

Leaders:  Female - Cheri Mills  - 897 Pts, Male - Dyfan Evans  - 989 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).

41 350 Janet Burthem VC Melyd Vet 60+ Female 164 170 176 183 0 0 693 173
42 178 Barry Murphy Graham Weigh Cycling Club Vet 40 Male 0 164 168 187 0 172 691 173
43= 276 Quentin Jones Megacold Lampers Vet 50 Male 140 141 124 152 143 130 689 138
43= 22 Holly Bradbrook MTRT trek Under 18 Female 0 175 173 0 177 164 689 172
45 338 Andrew Lowe Vet 60+ Male 139 139 125 150 145 129 688 138
46 321 Vicky Hinstridge Denbighshire Tri Vet 50 Female 135 0 120 142 138 128 663 133
47 343 David Jones Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 60+ Male 131 0 116 145 137 126 655 131
48 3 Cain Jones Holyhead Cycling Club Under 18 Male 0 143 155 180 0 170 648 162
49 1 Ioan Oldfield Marsh Tracks Race Team Under 18 Male 200 197 0 0 0 200 597 199
50 176 Stephen Bradbrook MTRT trek Vet 40 Male 0 198 196 0 195 0 589 196
51 179 Gareth Jaggard Clwydian Range Runners Vet 40 Male 0 0 145 148 151 134 578 144
52 64 Adam Morris Wrexham Roads club Adult Male 0 0 187 0 193 188 568 189
53 136 Katrina Jenkinson Adult Female 0 134 0 154 142 137 567 142
54 45 Darren Biggs GWRC Adult Male 192 177 192 0 0 0 561 187
55 161 Paul Lowe Bala Vet 40 Male 182 185 185 0 0 0 552 184
56 57 Dyfan Jones VC Melyd Adult Male 0 0 175 190 186 0 551 184
57 336 Steve Collen NWCG Vet 60+ Male 133 0 118 144 136 0 531 133
58 286 Fergus Murray Vet 50 Male 138 129 121 0 141 0 529 132
59 163 Haydn Jones Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 40 Male 183 174 171 0 0 0 528 176
60= 280 Peter Grant Nantwich Cycle Group Vet 50 Male 177 173 0 0 176 0 526 175
60= 187 Jake Lomax Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 178 181 167 526 175
62 335 Ian Evans Vet 60+ Male 180 178 166 0 0 0 524 175
63 180 Graham Hand Flattyres MTB Vet 40 Male 0 184 0 0 178 156 518 173
64 273 Mark Liptrot GWRT Vet 50 Male 178 158 168 0 0 0 504 168
65 342 Ray Pugh St Helens CRC. Vet 60+ Male 174 0 152 0 174 0 500 167
66 31 Gareth Lee Adult Male 176 0 0 160 0 163 499 166
67 135 Lucy Lee Team LDN Adult Female 0 130 180 185 0 0 495 165
68 348 Ifor Phillips Holyhead cc Vet 60+ Male 0 0 156 175 0 162 493 164
69 297 Andy Roberts Vet 50 Male 0 176 162 151 0 0 489 163
70 296 Stephen Mazzone Cogs Vet 50 Male 0 163 0 169 0 153 485 162
71 21 Neisha Roberts Rhyl Under 18 Female 158 166 151 0 0 0 475 158
72 157 Christian Walton-evans Vet 40 Male 168 0 0 140 0 158 466 155
73 293 David Fanning V C Melyd Vet 50 Male 0 142 142 170 0 0 454 151
74 165 Matt Davies Ruthin Vet 40 Male 150 0 131 0 148 0 429 143
75 275 Ian Doughty Vet 50 Male 147 144 133 0 0 0 424 141
76= 289 Graham Whalley LYME RC Vet 50 Male 0 133 0 149 140 0 422 141
76= 185 Iain Lancaster MerseyTri Vet 40 Male 0 0 139 141 0 142 422 141
78 306 Mark Hodge Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 143 139 127 409 136
79 131 Leigh Jenkins Chester triathlon club Adult Female 134 0 122 148 0 0 404 135
80 255 Karen Jones Vet 40 Female 0 0 119 153 0 131 403 134



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Overall (Race 3)

Leaders:  Female - Cheri Mills  - 897 Pts, Male - Dyfan Evans  - 989 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).

81 156 Roy Davies PSW Vet 40 Male 198 0 199 0 0 0 397 198
82 49 Kieran Wynne-cattanachTeam Lifting Gear Products / Cycles in MotionAdult Male 0 0 0 0 197 196 393 196
83 56 Tom Bruce Adult Male 0 0 195 0 0 193 388 194
84 43 Alex Smith Wirral Metals Adult Male 193 0 189 0 0 0 382 191
85 287 Stephen Sladin Vet 50 Male 173 0 0 0 175 0 348 174
86 181 Mike Fugaccia Vet 40 Male 0 0 165 0 179 0 344 172
87 349 Tony Parry Wxm tri Vet 60+ Male 0 0 0 167 157 0 324 162
88 162 Neville Duggan Vet 40 Male 169 0 154 0 0 0 323 162
89= 129 Joe Allen Kingud Factory Racing Adult Male 0 0 0 176 135 0 311 156
89= 269 Andrew Sherwood Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 132 311 311
91 177 Charles Enston None Vet 40 Male 0 159 0 0 0 146 305 152
92 138 Bronwen Jenkinson Adult Female 0 0 0 0 149 154 303 152
93 168 Danny White-meir Rhos on Sea Vet 40 Male 149 152 0 0 0 0 301 150
94 159 Shaun Jackson Vet 40 Male 162 0 136 0 0 0 298 149
95 299 Terry Bolland Harry Middleton CC Vet 50 Male 0 0 135 0 160 0 295 148
96 182 Ian Ellis Mersey Tri Vet 40 Male 0 0 148 0 0 144 292 146
97 300 Gary Kenny Vet 50 Male 0 0 127 0 150 0 277 138
98 334 Tim Ball Audlem CC Vet 60+ Male 136 0 136 0 0 0 272 136
99 347 Emlyn Roberts Unattached Vet 60+ Male 0 140 129 0 0 0 269 134
100 2 Fred Meredith Holohan Coaching Race Team Under 18 Male 0 200 0 0 0 0 200 200
101 46 Benjamin Goodfellow Fibrax Wrexham RC Adult Male 199 0 0 0 0 0 199 199
102 268 Steven Henshall Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 0 0 198 198 198
103 5 Cai Curtis RobertsRhyl cc Under 18 Male 0 0 0 193 0 0 193 193
104 55 Callum Dixon Adult Male 0 191 0 0 0 0 191 191
105 4 Issac Lawrence Under 18 Male 0 189 0 0 0 0 189 189
106= 302 Steffan Chandler HORWICH CC Vet 50 Male 0 0 188 0 0 0 188 188
106= 305 Graham Prentice Liverpool Century Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 188 0 0 188 188
108= 54 Duncan Clark University of California: Los Angeles Cycling ClubAdult Male 0 187 0 0 0 0 187 187
108= 52 Andrew Tibbett Pirate Juice CC Adult Male 0 0 0 0 187 0 187 187
108= 270 Craig Tabiner Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 0 0 187 187 187
111 171 Michael Greaney Stockport Clarion Vet 40 Male 186 0 0 0 0 0 186 186
112 67 Christopher Mann Velotik RT Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 185 185 185
113= 172 Gwynedd Jones Vet 40 Male 0 182 0 0 0 0 182 182
113= 71 Mark Stevens Adult Male 0 0 0 182 0 0 182 182
115 158 Richard Baker Audlem Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 181 181 181
116= 63 William Davis Adult Male 0 0 177 0 0 0 177 177
116= 72 Daniel Hodsdon Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 177 177 177
118 175 Luke Vallance Wrexham Roads Club Vet 40 Male 0 0 172 0 0 0 172 172
119 48 Mark Smith Adult Male 0 0 0 0 169 0 169 169
120 69 Tom Frater Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 168 168 168



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Overall (Race 3)

Leaders:  Female - Cheri Mills  - 897 Pts, Male - Dyfan Evans  - 989 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).

121 155 Richard Evans Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 40 Male 166 0 0 0 0 0 166 166
122 169 Matt West Non affiliated Vet 40 Male 165 0 0 0 0 0 165 165
123 61 Alfie Mortimer Mid Shropshire Wheelers Adult Male 0 0 163 0 0 0 163 163
124= 38 Dylan Roberts Bala Adult Male 160 0 0 0 0 0 160 160
124= 68 Simon Morris Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 160
126= 62 Sion Mcguinness Adult Male 0 0 158 0 0 0 158 158
126= 344 Michael JohnLoughran Liverpool Century Vet 60+ Male 0 0 0 0 158 0 158 158
128 73 Gavin Noble Adult Male 0 0 0 156 0 0 156 156
129= 50 Matthew Griffiths Adult Male 0 0 0 0 155 0 155 155
129= 74 Tom Blakemore Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 155 155 155
131 47 Adam Harper Fibrax Wrexham RC Adult Male 154 0 0 0 0 0 154 154
132 42 Ian Harcourt Specialized Chester Adult Male 153 0 0 0 0 0 153 153
133 340 Nigel Shannon Vet 60+ Male 151 0 0 0 0 0 151 151
134 614 Jan Hlinomaz N/A Vet 40 Male 0 150 0 0 0 0 150 150
135= 290 Neil Vicars-harris GOG Triathlon Vet 50 Male 0 147 0 0 0 0 147 147
135= 137 Frances Owen FWRC Adult Female 0 0 147 0 0 0 147 147
135= 307 Peter Eaton Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 147 0 0 147 147
138= 254 Melanie Berry Clwydian Range Runners Vet 40 Female 146 0 0 0 0 0 146 146
138= 188 Ben Bright Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 146 0 0 146 146
140 294 Christopher Stephens Amberglow Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 143
141 266 Jane Rayner Vet 40 Female 0 0 0 0 0 141 141 141
142= 65 Chris Cunningham Port Sunlight wheelers Adult Male 0 0 140 0 0 0 140 140
142= 247 Chris Bowers Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140
144 201 Guy Groves Cudd Army Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139
145 292 Paul Mitchell Vet 50 Male 0 138 0 0 0 0 138 138
146= 152 Pete Watts Vet 40 Male 137 0 0 0 0 0 137 137
146= 346 Malcolm Harrison Rhos on Sea Cycling Club Vet 60+ Male 0 137 0 0 0 0 137 137
148= 295 Gareth White Vet 50 Male 0 136 0 0 0 0 136 136
148= 267 Lee Proctor Marginal Gainz Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 0 0 136 136 136
150 298 Stephen Lewis Vet 50 Male 0 135 0 0 0 0 135 135
151 59 Liam Abbotts Audlem Cycling Club Adult Male 0 0 0 0 134 0 134 134
152 283 Christopher Jones Gwrt Vet 50 Male 132 0 0 0 0 0 132 132
153 53 Luke Simmonds Wheelism Adult Male 0 131 0 0 0 0 131 131
154= 278 Iain Ferguson Runcorn Cycle Club Vet 50 Male 130 0 0 0 0 0 130 130
154= 184 Ashley Tomlinson GOG Triathlon club Vet 40 Male 0 0 130 0 0 0 130 130
156 58 Adam Owens Adult Male 0 0 126 0 0 0 126 126
157 66 Geoffrey Lunn HHC Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 125 125 125
158 301 Simon Hughes Vet 50 Male 0 0 123 0 0 0 123 123
159 256 Helen Carr Vet 40 Female 0 0 117 0 0 0 117 117



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 132 Lois Lee None Adult Female 200 200 198 199 0 198 995 199
2 136 Katrina Jenkinson Adult Female 0 199 0 198 199 199 795 199
3 135 Lucy Lee Team LDN Adult Female 0 198 200 200 0 0 598 199
4 131 Leigh Jenkins Chester triathlon club Adult Female 199 0 197 197 0 0 593 198
5 138 Bronwen Jenkinson Adult Female 0 0 0 0 200 200 400 200
6 137 Frances Owen FWRC Adult Female 0 0 199 0 0 0 199 199

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Adult (Female)

Leader:  Lois Lee  - 995 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 39 Dyfan Evans Fibrax Wrexham RC Adult Male 199 199 199 199 199 194 995 198
2 32 John Isaac Adult Male 198 198 198 197 196 197 987 197
3 36 Bevan Humphreys Adult Male 197 196 192 196 195 195 975 195
4 34 Daniel Jones Adult Male 194 193 195 194 193 192 969 194
5 37 Stephen Stuart Picton Cycles Adult Male 193 192 188 193 189 0 955 191
6 41 Luke Taylor Adult Male 190 188 186 191 188 185 943 188
7 44 Ally Macpherson Adult Male 192 0 185 189 187 187 940 188
8 33 Hywel Lloyd Adult Male 188 190 183 185 185 183 931 186
9 70 Thomas Higgins Adult Male 185 189 182 188 183 181 927 185
10 60 Matthew Marshall Recyclist.cc Adult Male 0 0 200 200 200 200 800 200
11 51 Josh Matthews Adult Male 0 200 0 198 198 198 794 198
12 40 Jonathan Tyler Adult Male 0 194 190 0 190 189 763 191
13 45 Darren Biggs GWRC Adult Male 195 191 196 0 0 0 582 194
14 64 Adam Morris Wrexham Roads club Adult Male 0 0 193 0 194 193 580 193
15 57 Dyfan Jones VC Melyd Adult Male 0 0 189 195 191 0 575 192
16 31 Gareth Lee Adult Male 191 0 0 187 0 186 564 188
17 49 Kieran Wynne-cattanachTeam Lifting Gear Products / Cycles in MotionAdult Male 0 0 0 0 197 199 396 198
18 56 Tom Bruce Adult Male 0 0 197 0 0 196 393 196
19 43 Alex Smith Wirral Metals Adult Male 196 0 194 0 0 0 390 195
20 129 Joe Allen Kingud Factory Racing Adult Male 0 0 0 190 182 0 372 186
21 46 Benjamin Goodfellow Fibrax Wrexham RC Adult Male 200 0 0 0 0 0 200 200
22 55 Callum Dixon Adult Male 0 197 0 0 0 0 197 197
23 54 Duncan Clark University of California: Los Angeles Cycling ClubAdult Male 0 195 0 0 0 0 195 195
24= 52 Andrew Tibbett Pirate Juice CC Adult Male 0 0 0 0 192 0 192 192
24= 71 Mark Stevens Adult Male 0 0 0 192 0 0 192 192
26= 67 Christopher Mann Velotik RT Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 191 191 191
26= 63 William Davis Adult Male 0 0 191 0 0 0 191 191
28 72 Daniel Hodsdon Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 190 190 190
29 38 Dylan Roberts Bala Adult Male 189 0 0 0 0 0 189 189
30 69 Tom Frater Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 188 188 188
31= 61 Alfie Mortimer Mid Shropshire Wheelers Adult Male 0 0 187 0 0 0 187 187
31= 47 Adam Harper Fibrax Wrexham RC Adult Male 187 0 0 0 0 0 187 187
31= 53 Luke Simmonds Wheelism Adult Male 0 187 0 0 0 0 187 187
34= 48 Mark Smith Adult Male 0 0 0 0 186 0 186 186
34= 73 Gavin Noble Adult Male 0 0 0 186 0 0 186 186
34= 42 Ian Harcourt Specialized Chester Adult Male 186 0 0 0 0 0 186 186
37= 68 Simon Morris Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 184 184 184
37= 62 Sion Mcguinness Adult Male 0 0 184 0 0 0 184 184
37= 50 Matthew Griffiths Adult Male 0 0 0 0 184 0 184 184
40 74 Tom Blakemore Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 182 182 182

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Adult (Male)

Leader:  Dyfan Evans  - 995 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Adult (Male)

Leader:  Dyfan Evans  - 995 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

41= 65 Chris Cunningham Port Sunlight wheelers Adult Male 0 0 181 0 0 0 181 181
41= 59 Liam Abbotts Audlem Cycling Club Adult Male 0 0 0 0 181 0 181 181
43= 58 Adam Owens Adult Male 0 0 180 0 0 0 180 180
43= 66 Geoffrey Lunn HHC Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 180 180 180



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 22 Holly Bradbrook MTRT trek Under 18 Female 0 200 200 0 200 200 800 200
2 21 Neisha Roberts Rhyl Under 18 Female 200 199 199 0 0 0 598 199

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Under 18 (Female)

Leader:  Holly Bradbrook  - 800 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 3 Cain Jones Holyhead Cycling Club Under 18 Male 0 197 200 199 0 199 795 199
2 1 Ioan Oldfield Marsh Tracks Race Team Under 18 Male 200 199 0 0 0 200 599 200
3= 2 Fred Meredith Holohan Coaching Race Team Under 18 Male 0 200 0 0 0 0 200 200
3= 5 Cai Curtis RobertsRhyl cc Under 18 Male 0 0 0 200 0 0 200 200
5 4 Issac Lawrence Under 18 Male 0 198 0 0 0 0 198 198

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Under 18 (Male)

Leader:  Cain Jones  - 795 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 252 Cheri Mills Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 40 Female 200 200 200 0 200 200 1000 200
2 251 Kim Norman Vet 40 Female 198 199 199 200 199 198 995 199
3 255 Karen Jones Vet 40 Female 0 0 198 199 0 197 594 198
4= 254 Melanie Berry Clwydian Range Runners Vet 40 Female 199 0 0 0 0 0 199 199
4= 266 Jane Rayner Vet 40 Female 0 0 0 0 0 199 199 199
6 256 Helen Carr Vet 40 Female 0 0 197 0 0 0 197 197

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Vet 40 (Female)

Leader:  Cheri Mills  - 1000 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 173 Dan Hurst Clwydian Range Runners Vet 40 Male 199 198 196 0 198 199 990 198
2 154 Ifan Richards Cyclo Cymru Vet 40 Male 0 199 198 199 196 194 986 197
3 151 Neil Upton Vet 40 Male 198 197 194 194 195 192 978 195
4 170 Nigel Bosley Vet 40 Male 188 186 191 196 192 189 950 190
5 164 Ben Hext Oneplanet Adventure Bike Club Vet 40 Male 186 190 184 195 191 182 946 188
6 153 Mark Taylor Chester triathlon club Vet 40 Male 184 187 180 194 188 0 933 187
7 183 Simon Myatt Ashbourne Vet 40 Male 0 0 197 200 199 200 796 199
8 166 Matt Spencer GRAHAM WEIGH CYCLES Vet 40 Male 197 197 0 0 197 196 787 197
9 160 Steve Bowman Origin Race Team Vet 40 Male 195 0 193 0 198 198 784 196
10 178 Barry Murphy Graham Weigh Cycling Club Vet 40 Male 0 192 190 198 0 193 773 193
11 179 Gareth Jaggard Clwydian Range Runners Vet 40 Male 0 0 186 188 190 181 745 186
12 176 Stephen Bradbrook MTRT trek Vet 40 Male 0 200 199 0 200 0 599 200
13= 161 Paul Lowe Bala Vet 40 Male 193 196 195 0 0 0 584 195
13= 187 Jake Lomax Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 197 196 191 584 195
15 163 Haydn Jones Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 40 Male 194 193 191 0 0 0 578 193
16 180 Graham Hand Flattyres MTB Vet 40 Male 0 195 0 0 193 188 576 192
17 157 Christian Walton-evans Vet 40 Male 191 0 0 191 0 190 572 191
18 185 Iain Lancaster MerseyTri Vet 40 Male 0 0 185 192 0 185 562 187
19 165 Matt Davies Ruthin Vet 40 Male 186 0 182 0 189 0 557 186
20 156 Roy Davies PSW Vet 40 Male 200 0 200 0 0 0 400 200
21 181 Mike Fugaccia Vet 40 Male 0 0 189 0 194 0 383 192
22 162 Neville Duggan Vet 40 Male 192 0 188 0 0 0 380 190
23 177 Charles Enston None Vet 40 Male 0 191 0 0 0 187 378 189
24 269 Andrew Sherwood Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 180 375 375
25 168 Danny White-meir Rhos on Sea Vet 40 Male 185 189 0 0 0 0 374 187
26 182 Ian Ellis Mersey Tri Vet 40 Male 0 0 187 0 0 186 373 186
27 159 Shaun Jackson Vet 40 Male 187 0 183 0 0 0 370 185
28 158 Richard Baker Audlem Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 197 197 197
29 171 Michael Greaney Stockport Clarion Vet 40 Male 196 0 0 0 0 0 196 196
30 172 Gwynedd Jones Vet 40 Male 0 194 0 0 0 0 194 194
31 188 Ben Bright Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 193 0 0 193 193
32 175 Luke Vallance Wrexham Roads Club Vet 40 Male 0 0 192 0 0 0 192 192
33 155 Richard Evans Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 40 Male 190 0 0 0 0 0 190 190
34 169 Matt West Non affiliated Vet 40 Male 189 0 0 0 0 0 189 189
35 614 Jan Hlinomaz N/A Vet 40 Male 0 188 0 0 0 0 188 188
36 247 Chris Bowers Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 184 184 184
37= 201 Guy Groves Cudd Army Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 183 183 183
37= 152 Pete Watts Vet 40 Male 183 0 0 0 0 0 183 183
39 184 Ashley Tomlinson GOG Triathlon club Vet 40 Male 0 0 181 0 0 0 181 181

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Vet 40 (Male)

Leader:  Dan Hurst  - 990 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 322 Jan Rogers Vet 50 Female 200 200 200 200 200 200 1000 200
2 321 Vicky Hinstridge Denbighshire Tri Vet 50 Female 199 0 199 199 199 199 995 199

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Vet 50 (Female)

Leader:  Jan Rogers  - 1000 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 281 Robert Allen Leisure Lakes Bikes Vet 50 Male 199 200 197 200 200 197 996 199
2 291 George Peers Vet 50 Male 0 196 196 196 196 194 978 196
3 274 Peter Hughes Vet 50 Male 194 195 195 195 195 195 974 195
4 284 David Jones Vet 50 Male 195 0 193 197 194 190 969 194
5 271 Justin Lewis Vc melyd Vet 50 Male 193 194 192 194 192 188 965 192
6 277 Chris Bennett GOG Triathlon Club Vet 50 Male 191 191 0 191 191 192 956 191
7 282 Marcus Abbotts AUDLEM CYCLING CLUB Vet 50 Male 0 181 191 192 193 191 948 190
8 272 James Mcqueen Vet 50 Male 192 189 190 185 188 0 944 189
9 276 Quentin Jones Megacold Lampers Vet 50 Male 189 186 185 190 187 186 936 187
10 285 Gavin Brookes Congleton cycle club Vet 50 Male 200 0 199 199 0 199 797 199
11 279 Brian Wills Vet 50 Male 0 197 198 0 199 196 790 198
12 286 Fergus Murray Vet 50 Male 188 180 183 0 186 0 737 184
13 280 Peter Grant Nantwich Cycle Group Vet 50 Male 197 198 0 0 198 0 593 198
14 273 Mark Liptrot GWRT Vet 50 Male 198 192 195 0 0 0 585 195
15 297 Andy Roberts Vet 50 Male 0 199 194 189 0 0 582 194
16 296 Stephen Mazzone Cogs Vet 50 Male 0 193 0 192 0 193 578 193
17 293 David Fanning V C Melyd Vet 50 Male 0 187 189 193 0 0 569 190
18 275 Ian Doughty Vet 50 Male 190 188 187 0 0 0 565 188
19= 289 Graham Whalley LYME RC Vet 50 Male 0 182 0 188 185 0 555 185
19= 306 Mark Hodge Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 186 184 185 555 185
21 287 Stephen Sladin Vet 50 Male 196 0 0 0 197 0 393 196
22 299 Terry Bolland Harry Middleton CC Vet 50 Male 0 0 188 0 190 0 378 189
23 300 Gary Kenny Vet 50 Male 0 0 186 0 189 0 375 188
24= 268 Steven Henshall Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200
24= 302 Steffan Chandler HORWICH CC Vet 50 Male 0 0 200 0 0 0 200 200
26= 305 Graham Prentice Liverpool Century Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 198 0 0 198 198
26= 270 Craig Tabiner Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 0 0 198 198 198
28 290 Neil Vicars-harris GOG Triathlon Vet 50 Male 0 190 0 0 0 0 190 190
29 294 Christopher Stephens Amberglow Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 0 0 189 189 189
30= 307 Peter Eaton Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 187 0 0 187 187
30= 267 Lee Proctor Marginal Gainz Vet 50 Male 0 0 0 0 0 187 187 187
30= 283 Christopher Jones Gwrt Vet 50 Male 187 0 0 0 0 0 187 187
33 278 Iain Ferguson Runcorn Cycle Club Vet 50 Male 186 0 0 0 0 0 186 186
34 292 Paul Mitchell Vet 50 Male 0 185 0 0 0 0 185 185
35= 295 Gareth White Vet 50 Male 0 184 0 0 0 0 184 184
35= 301 Simon Hughes Vet 50 Male 0 0 184 0 0 0 184 184
37 298 Stephen Lewis Vet 50 Male 0 183 0 0 0 0 183 183

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Vet 50 (Male)

Leader:  Robert Allen  - 996 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 350 Janet Burthem VC Melyd Vet 60+ Female 200 200 200 200 0 0 800 200

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Vet 60+ (Female)

Leader:  Janet Burthem  - 800 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 332 Russell Owen horwich Vet 60+ Male 197 198 199 200 199 199 992 199
2 337 Mike Snell Vet 60+ Male 194 197 195 198 198 193 982 196
3 341 Iain Wood Vet 60+ Male 196 196 194 197 195 196 978 196
4 333 Gwyn Thomas Vet 60+ Male 193 195 193 195 194 197 970 194
5 338 Andrew Lowe Vet 60+ Male 192 193 191 194 193 195 965 193
6 343 David Jones Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 60+ Male 189 0 189 193 192 194 957 191
7 339 Jan Kardasz FIBRAX WREXHAM Vet 60+ Male 200 200 200 0 0 200 800 200
8 336 Steve Collen NWCG Vet 60+ Male 190 0 190 192 191 0 763 191
9 335 Ian Evans Vet 60+ Male 199 199 198 0 0 0 596 199
10= 342 Ray Pugh St Helens CRC. Vet 60+ Male 198 0 196 0 200 0 594 198
10= 348 Ifor Phillips Holyhead cc Vet 60+ Male 0 0 197 199 0 198 594 198
12 349 Tony Parry Wxm tri Vet 60+ Male 0 0 0 196 196 0 392 196
13 347 Emlyn Roberts Unattached Vet 60+ Male 0 194 192 0 0 0 386 193
14 334 Tim Ball Audlem CC Vet 60+ Male 191 0 191 0 0 0 382 191
15 344 Michael JohnLoughran Liverpool Century Vet 60+ Male 0 0 0 0 197 0 197 197
16 340 Nigel Shannon Vet 60+ Male 195 0 0 0 0 0 195 195
17 346 Malcolm Harrison Rhos on Sea Cycling Club Vet 60+ Male 0 192 0 0 0 0 192 192

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Vet 60+ (Male)

Leader:  Russell Owen  - 992 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).


